




Highland Meadows West 
Community Development District 

          

219 E. Livingston St., Orlando, Florida 32801 
Phone: 407-841-5524 – Fax: 407-839-1526 

 
November 6, 2019 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Highland Meadows West 
Community Development District  
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Highland Meadows West 
Community Development District will be held Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at 3:00 
PM at 346 E Central Ave., Winter Haven, Florida 33880.  Following is the advance 
agenda for the meeting: 
 

1. Roll Call 
2. Public Comment Period (1Speakers will fill out a card and submit it to the District 

Manager prior to the beginning of the meeting) 
3. Approval of Minutes of the October 17, 2019 Board Meeting 
4. Consideration of Agreement with FMSbonds to Serve as Underwriter for Series 

2019 Assessment Area Two Bonds 
5. Public Hearing 

A. Public Hearing on the Adoption of the Amended and Restated Rules of 
Procedure 

i. Consideration of Resolution 2020-01 Adopting the Amended and 
Restated Rules of Procedure 

6. Consideration of Proposals for Construction Services for Phase 2 and Phase 3 
Infrastructure Improvements (provided under a separate cover) 

7. Consideration of Second Supplemental Engineer’s Report for Capital 
Improvements 

8. Consideration of Supplemental Assessment Methodology for Series 2019 
Assessment Area Two 

9. Staff Reports 
A. Attorney 
B. Engineer 
C. District Manager’s Report  

i. Approval of Check Register  
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

iii. Ratification of Series 2019 Requisitions #36-#40  
10. Other Business 
11. Supervisors Requests and Audience Comments  

 
1 Comments will be limited to three (3) minutes 



12. Adjournment  
 
 
 
 
 
The second order of business is the Public Comment Period where the public has an opportunity 
to be heard on propositions coming before the Board as reflected on the agenda, and any other 
items.  Speakers must fill out a Request to Speak form and submit it to the District Manager prior 
to the beginning of the meeting.  
 
The third order of business is the approval of the minutes of the October 17, 2019 Board of 
Supervisors meeting. A copy of the minutes is enclosed for your review. 
 
The fourth order of business is the Consideration of Agreement with FMSbonds to Serve as 
Underwriter for Series 2019 Assessment Area Two Bonds. A copy of this agreement is enclosed 
for your review. 
 
The fifth order of business opens the Public Hearing. Section A is the Public Hearing on the 
Adoption of the Amended and Restated Rules of Procedure. Sub-Section 1 is the Consideration 
of Resolution 2020-01 Adopting the Amended and Restated Rules of Procedure. A copy of the 
resolution and the amended rules are enclosed for your review. 
 
The sixth order of business is the Consideration of Proposals for Construction Services for Phase 
2 and Phase 3 Infrastructure Improvements. This item will be provided under a separate cover. 
 
The seventh order of business is the Consideration of Second Supplemental Engineer’s Report for 
Capital Improvements. A copy of this report is enclosed for your review. 
 
The eighth order of business is the Consideration of Supplemental Assessment Methodology for 
Series 2019 Assessment Area Two. A copy is enclosed for your review. 
 
The ninth order of business is Staff Reports. Section C is the District Manager’s Report. Sub-
Section 1 includes the approval of the check register. This item will be provided under a separate cover. 
Sub-Section 2 includes the balance sheet and income statement. This item will be provided under a 
separate cover. Sub-Section 3 includes Series 2019 Requisitions #36 through #40 for your review 
and ratification. 
 
The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting.  In the meantime, if you should have 
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Jill Burns 
District Manager 
 
CC: Roy Van Wyk, District Counsel   
  
Enclosures 















































































































































































































































































   

Bank Date Check No.'s Amount

General Fund 10/23/19 71 5,125.00$                                
10/28/19 72-82 16,208.47$                              
10/30/19 83 2,041.87$                                

23,375.34$                              

23,375.34$                           

Highland Meadows West
Community Development District

Summary of Checks

October 10, 2019 to November 6, 2019



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 11/07/19          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 10/10/2019 - 11/06/2019 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A HIGHLAND MEADOW WEST

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/23/19 00011 9/03/19 9340     201910 310-51300-45000                                     *            5,125.00
FY20 GEN LIAB/PUBLIC OFFI

EGIS INSURANCE ADVISORS, LLC                                    5,125.00 000071
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00008 9/11/19 AR091119 201909 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 9/11/19
10/17/19 AR101719 201910 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 10/17/19
ANDREW RHINEHART                                                  400.00 000072

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00005 10/01/19 74739    201910 310-51300-54000                                     *              175.00

SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE FY20
DEPT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY                                      175.00 000073

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00001 9/01/19 17       201909 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,916.67

MANAGEMENT FEE SEP19
9/01/19 17       201909 310-51300-35200                                     *               75.00

INFO TECH SEP19
9/01/19 17       201909 310-51300-31300                                     *              416.67

DISSEMINATION SEP19
9/01/19 17       201909 310-51300-42500                                     *               91.80

COPIES
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,916.67

MANAGEMENT FEES OCT19
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-35200                                     *               75.00

INFO TECH OCT19
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-31300                                     *              416.67

DISSEMINATION OCT19
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-51000                                     *                2.50

OFFICE SUPPLIES
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-42000                                     *               19.57

POSTAGE
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-42500                                     *               45.90

COPIES
10/01/19 19       201910 310-51300-41000                                     *                1.36

TELEPHONE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                6,977.81 000074

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00007 8/22/19 109390   201907 310-51300-49100                                     *            1,355.50

BOUNDARY AMEND-JUL19
9/16/19 109844   201908 310-51300-31500                                     *              810.34

STATUS CHART/VGLOBAL AGRE
9/16/19 109847   201908 310-51300-49100                                     *            1,752.50

BOUNDARY AMEND-AUG19
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS PA                                         3,918.34 000075

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

HIMW --HIGH WEST--  KCOSTA    



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 11/07/19          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 10/10/2019 - 11/06/2019 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A HIGHLAND MEADOW WEST

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/28/19 00002 10/17/19 KA101719 201910 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00
SUPV FEE 10/17/19

KEATON ALEXANDER                                                  200.00 000076
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00010 9/04/19 L060G0IZ 201909 310-51300-48000                                     *              281.16

BOT OF MTG 9/4/19
9/16/19 L060G0J0 201909 310-51300-48000                                     *              721.00

MASTER PORJECT IMPROVE
9/23/19 L060G0J0 201909 310-51300-48000                                     *              365.16

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS
LAKELAND LEDGER PUBLISHING                                      1,367.32 000077

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00003 9/11/19 LS091119 201909 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 9/11/19
LAUREN OAKLEY SCHWENK                                             200.00 000078

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00014 9/11/19 PM091119 201909 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 9/11/19
10/17/19 PM101719 201910 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 10/17/19
PATRICK MARONE                                                    400.00 000079

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00009 9/11/19 RH091119 201909 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 9/11/19
10/17/19 RH101719 201910 310-51300-11000                                     *              200.00

SUPV FEE 10/17/19
RENNIE HEATH                                                      400.00 000080

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00017 9/30/19 411      201908 310-51300-49100                                     *              670.00

BOUNDARY AMEND JUL-AUG19
WOOD & ASSOCIATES                                                 670.00 000081

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/28/19 00019 10/28/19 102819   201910 310-51300-49100                                     *            1,500.00

BOUNDARY AMEND FILE FEE
CITY OF HAINES CITY                                             1,500.00 000082

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/30/19 00007 10/21/19 110672   201909 310-51300-31500                                     *            2,041.87

ENGINEER REPORT/CHART
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS PA                                         2,041.87 000083

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 23,375.34

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               23,375.34

HIMW --HIGH WEST--  KCOSTA    





HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Reporting

October 31, 2019
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 General Debt Service Capital Projects
 Fund Fund Fund Totals

ASSETS:    
CASH
     OPERATING ACCOUNT $7,783 --- --- $7,783
INVESTMENTS

SERIES 2019
RESERVE --- $411,969 --- $411,969
REVENUE $3,369 $3,369
INTEREST --- $158,988 --- $158,988
CONSTRUCTION --- --- $1,471,094 $1,471,094

DUE FROM DEVELOPER $5,939 --- --- $5,939

TOTAL ASSETS $13,722 $574,326 $1,471,094 $2,059,142

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $2,161 --- --- $2,161
CONTRACTS PAYABLE --- --- $1,100 $1,100
RETAINAGE PAYABLE --- --- $59,794 $59,794

FUND EQUITY:    
FUND BALANCES:
     UNASSIGNED $11,561 --- --- $11,561
     RESERVED FOR DEBT SERVICE --- $574,326 --- $574,326
     RESERVED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS 2019 --- --- $1,411,257 $1,411,257
     RESERVED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS 2019A --- --- ($1,057) ($1,057)

TOTAL  LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY $13,722 $574,326 $1,471,094 $2,059,142

HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

 BALANCE SHEET
October 31, 2019
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HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending October 31, 2019

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 10/31/19 THRU 10/31/19 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS $265,700 $20,000 $20,000 $0

TOTAL  REVENUES $265,700 $20,000 $20,000 $0

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

SUPERVISORS FEES $12,000 $1,000 $800 $200
INSURANCE $5,600 $5,600 $5,125 $475
ENGINEERING $20,000 $1,667 $0 $1,667
DISTRICT COUNSEL $20,000 $1,667 $0 $1,667
ANNUAL AUDIT $4,000 $0 $0 $0
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION $5,000 $0 $0 $0
ARBITRAGE $650 $0 $0 $0
DISSEMINATION FEES $5,000 $417 $417 ($0)
TRUSTEE FEES $3,500 $0 $0 $0
DISTRICT MANAGEMENT $35,000 $2,917 $2,917 ($0)
TELEPHONE $250 $21 $1 $19
POSTAGE & DELIVERY $500 $42 $20 $22
OFFICE SUPPLIES $1,000 $83 $3 $81
PRINTING & BINDING $1,000 $83 $46 $37
LEGAL ADVERTISING $10,000 $833 $0 $833
MISCELLANEOUS $5,000 $417  $0 $417
BOUNDARY AMENDMENT EXPENSES $0 $0 $1,500 ($1,500)
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $900 $75 $75 $0
DUES, LICENSES, & FEES $175 $175 $175 $0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE: $129,575 $14,996 $11,078 $3,918

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE:

PROPERTY INSURANCE $1,000 $83 $0 $83
INTERLOCAL AMENITY AGREEMENT $48,958 $4,080 $0 $4,080
PLAYGROUND LEASE $0 $0 $1,738 ($1,738)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $58,000 $4,833 $0 $4,833
LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT $5,000 $417 $0 $417
FERTILIZATION $13,167 $1,097 $0 $1,097
CONTINGENCY $10,000 $833 $0 $833

TOTAL OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE: $136,125 $11,344 $1,738 $9,606

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $265,700 $26,340 $12,815 $13,524

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 $7,185

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $0 $4,377

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $0 $11,561
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HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2019

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending October 31, 2019

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 10/31/19 THRU 10/31/19 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS $411,969 $0 $0 $0  
INTEREST $500 $0 $797 $797
TRANSFER IN $0 $0 $132 $132

TOTAL  REVENUES $412,469 $0 $929 $929

EXPENDITURES:

INTEREST EXPENSE - 11/1 $157,567 $0 $0 $0
INTEREST EXPENSE - 5/2 $152,484 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $310,052 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $102,417 $929

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $158,060 $573,397

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $260,477 $574,326

SERIES 2019
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HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - SERIES 2019

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending October 31, 2019

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 10/31/19 THRU 10/31/19 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
BOND PROCEEDS $0 $0 $0 $0
INTEREST $0 $0 $3,746 $3,746

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $3,746 $3,746

EXPENDITURES:

CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $5,910 ($5,910)
TRANSFER OUT $0 $0 $132 ($132)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $6,042 ($6,042)

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 ($2,296)

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $0 $1,413,553

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $0 $1,411,257

SERIES 2019
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HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - SERIES 2019A

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending October 31, 2019

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 10/31/19 THRU 10/31/19 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 BOND PROCEEDS $0 $0 $0 $0  
INTEREST $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXPENDITURES:

CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $0 $0
CAPITAL OUTLAY - COST OF ISSUANCE $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 $0

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $0 ($1,057)

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $0 ($1,057)

SERIES 2019

5



Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Total
REVENUES:

DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000

TOTAL REVENUES $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
SUPERVISORS FEES $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800
INSURANCE $5,125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,125
ENGINEERING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DISTRICT COUNSEL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ANNUAL AUDIT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARBITRAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DISSEMINATION FEES $417 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $417
TRUSTEE FEES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DISTRICT MANAGEMENT $2,917 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,917
TELEPHONE $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1
POSTAGE & DELIVERY $20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20
OFFICE SUPPLIES $3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3
PRINTING & BINDING $46 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46
LEGAL ADVERTISING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MISCELLANEOUS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
BOUNDARY AMENDMENT EXPENSES $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $75 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75
DUES, LICENSES, & FEES $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE: $11,078 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,078

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE:
PROPERTY INSURANCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
INTERLOCAL AMENITY AGREEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PLAYGROUND LEASE $1,738 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,738
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FERTILIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CONTINGENCY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE: $1,738 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,738

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $12,815 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,815

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $7,185 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,185

HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
Community Development District
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Highland Meadows West Community Development District
Developer Contributions/Due from Developer

Funding Prepared Payment Total General General Capital Projects Capital Projects General Over and
Request Date Received Check/Wire Funding Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund (short)

# Date Amount Request Portion (FY18) Portion (FY19) Portion (FY18) Portion (FY19) Portion (FY20) Balance Due

2018-01 7/17/17 10/15/18 20,167.45$   20,167.45$   20,475.00$    -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$            
FY19

1 10/19/18 11/30/18 20,000.00$   20,000.00$   -$               20,000.00$    -$                 -$                 -$                 -$            
2 12/12/18 2/1/19 20,000.00$   20,000.00$   -$               20,000.00$    -$                 -$                 -$                 -$            

B1 12/12/18 2/1/19 18,614.15$   18,614.15$   -$               -$               9,407.65$        9,206.50$        -$                 -$            
B2 3/20/19 4/5/19 146.66$        146.66$        -$               -$               -$                 146.66$           -$                 -$            
3 5/15/19 6/7/19 20,000.00$   20,000.00$   -$               20,000.00$    -$                 -$                 -$                 -$            
4 7/31/19 8/12/19 20,000.00$   20,000.00$   -$               20,000.00$    -$                 -$                 -$                 -$            
5 10/10/19 10/22/19 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   -$               10,000.00$    -$                 -$                 -$                 -$            

BA1-1 10/10/19 -$              3,778.00$     -$               3,778.00$      -$                 -$                 -$                 3,778.00$   
BA1-2 11/5/19 -$              2,161.00$     -$               2,161.00$      -$                 -$                 -$                 2,161.00$   
FY20

1 10/10/19 10/22/19 20,000.00$   20,000.00$   -$               -$                 -$                 20,000.00$      -$            

Due from Developer 128,760.81$ 154,867.26$ 20,475.00$    95,939.00$    9,407.65$        9,353.16$        20,000.00$      5,939.00$   

Total  Developer Contributions FY20 20,000.00$      
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INTEREST RATE: 4.000%, 4.125%, 4.875%, 5.000%
MATURITY DATE: 11/1/2049
RESERVE FUND DEFINITION MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT $411,969
RESERVE FUND BALANCE $411,969

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 04/25/19 $6,385,000

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING $6,385,000

HIGHLAND MEADOWS WEST
Community Development District

LONG TERM DEBT REPORT

SERIES 2019, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS
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Date Requisition # Contractor Description Requisition
Fiscal Year 2019

5/3/19 2 Davenport Road South CDD Amenity Cost Allocation - Interlocal Agreement 614,684.00$      
5/3/19 3 Greenberg Traurig Inv# 5053884 - TRIAD recording fees reimbursement 624.00$             

6/11/19 4 Heath Construction & Management, LLC Invoices: 140, 146 & 167 - Construction Management Services 03/16/19 to 04/30/19 9,000.00$          
6/11/19 5 Hopping, Green & Sams Invoice: 105714 - Legal Services - January 2019 1,256.75$          
6/11/19 7 Horner Environmental Professionals, Inc. Invoice: 215576 - Environmental Services - March 2019 2,952.50$          
6/11/19 8 Wood & Associates Engineering, LLC Invoice 140 - Engineering Progress Billing - March 2019 1,550.00$          
6/17/19 6 HMD West, LLC Reimbursement for Project Construction Costs 223,609.70$      
6/28/19 9 Hopping, Green & Sams Invoice: 107674 - Legal Services - April 2019 599.87$             
6/28/19 10 Horner Environmental Professionals, Inc. Invoice: 215532 - Environmental Services - February 2019 2,230.00$          
6/28/19 11 Heath Construction & Management, LLC Invoices: 175, 186 & 197 - Construction Management Services 05/01/19 to 06/15/19 9,000.00$          
6/28/19 12 Wood & Associates Engineering, LLC Invoice: 200 - Engineering Progress Billing - April 2019; Invoice: 1 - certification reimbursement 1,440.00$          
6/28/19 13 Tucker Paving, Inc Pay Application 1 - Period through 05/25/19 166,713.83$      
6/28/19 14 Hopping, Green & Sams Invoice: 106966 - Legal Services - March 2019 2,033.50$          
7/10/19 15 Ferguson Waterworks Invoices: 1757634, 1756294 & 1757688 - Construction materials 22,204.73$        
7/10/19 16 Ulrich's Pitcher Pump Invoice: 0105969 - Turbine and adandone well work 5,000.00$          
7/25/19 17 Tucker Paving, Inc Pay Application 2 - Period through 06/25/19 295,659.66$      
7/23/19 18 Mack Industries, Inc. Invoices: MCI 106567 to MCI 106718 - Construction Materials per June 2019 spreadsheet 95,598.00$        
7/23/19 19 Hopping, Green & Sams Invoice: 108288 - Legal Services - May 2019 426.00$             
7/23/19 20 Heath Construction & Management, LLC Invoices: 221 & 232 - Construction Management Services 06/16/19 to 07/15/19 6,000.00$          
8/20/19 21 Tucker Paving, Inc Pay Application 3 - Period through 07/25/19 676,708.55$      
9/13/19 22 Hopping, Green & Sams Invoice: 108841 - Engineering Services - June 2019 121.00$             
9/11/19 23 Mack Industries, Inc. Invoices: MCI 106803 to MCI 107158 - Construction Materials per July 2019 spreadsheet 44,926.00$        
9/11/19 24 Ferguson Waterworks Invoices: 1756343 to 1763163 - Construction Materials per July 2019 spreadsheet 290,994.38$      
9/16/19 25 Greenland Services, LLC Invoice: 17696 - Land Clearing 30,641.56$        
9/16/19 26 HMD West, LLC Invoices: 240 & 250 - Construction Management 07/16/19 to 08/15/19 6,000.00$          
9/11/19 27 Cassidy Holdings Group, Inc. Reimbursement for Project Construction Costs 25,835.57$        
9/11/19 28 Tucker Paving, Inc Pay Application 4 - Period through 08/25/19 522,806.71$      
9/11/19 29 HMD West, LLC Invoice: 258 - Construction Management 08/16/19 to 08/31/19 3,000.00$          
9/11/19 30 Ferguson Waterworks Invoices: 1763570 to 1769796 - Construction Materials per August 2019 spreadsheet 154,355.19$      
10/1/19 31 Wood & Associates Engineering, LLC Invoices: 10, 79 & 354 - Engineering Progress Billing - January, February, July - August 2019 37,770.00$        
10/1/19 32 HMD West, LLC Invoice: 267 - Construction Management 09/01/19 to 09/15/19 3,000.00$          
10/1/19 33 Duke Energy Invoice: F3304013901 - Patterson Road 6,786.71$          
10/1/19 34 Tucker Paving, Inc Pay Application 5 - Period through 09/25/19 610,265.34$      
10/1/19 35 Ferguson Waterworks Invoices: 1770017 to 1775559 - Construction Material per September 2019 spreadsheet 120,871.29$      

10/16/19 36 Tucker Paving, Inc Pay Application Retainage - Period through 09/30/19 59,793.62$        
10/16/19 37 HMD West, LLC Invoice: 277 - Construction Management 09/16/19 to 09/30/19 3,000.00$          
10/18/19 38 Wood & Associates Engineering, LLC Invoices: 36, 78, 141, 407, 199, 291, 385, 384, 340 & 344 - Review Fee, Publication Fee & Engineering Billing 10,295.75$        
10/28/19 39 Wood & Associates Engineering, LLC Invoice: 416 - Plat Review Fee Orchid Terrace Phase 1 2,910.00$          
10/28/19 40 HMD West, LLC Invoice: 291 - Construction Management 10/01/19 to 10/15/19 3,000.00$          

TOTAL 4,073,664.21$   

Fiscal Year 2019

5/1/19 Interest 1,864.46$          
6/1/19 Interest 8,402.51$          
7/1/19 Interest 7,677.11$          
8/1/19 Interest 7,217.14$          
9/1/19 Interest 5,586.93$          

10/1/19 Interest 3,746.26$          

TOTAL 34,494.41$        

5,510,264.05$   
34,494.41$        

(4,073,664.21)$  

1,471,094.25$   

Requisitions Paid thru 10/31/19

Remaining Acquisition/Construction Fund

Highland Meadows West
Community Development District

Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2019

Acquisition/Construction Fund at 04/25/18
Interest Earned thru 10/31/19
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